



Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804288
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: 2645

Thank you for your request concerning Information Technology purchased for the last tax year.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Amount of spend on medical grade computers for the last tax year?

Nil, the Trust does not purchase any medical grade computers.

2. Amount of Spend on carts (COW: computers on wheels / WOW: workstations on wheels) for the last tax year?

Please see response to questions 1.

3. Amount of spend on medically certified Mobile Tablets for the last tax year?

Please see response to questions 1.

4. Amount of Spend on Surgical Displays for use in theatres for the last tax year?

Please see response to questions 1.

5. Amount of Spend on CIS (Clinical Information System)

The information you are requesting is already available in the public domain¹. Therefore, in line with the FOIA, Exemption Section 21 has been applied and a link to the relevant information is detailed [here](#). However for your ease, we have disclosed information below.

System	Spend ex VAT
Paris	£390,000
PCMIS	£67,500
BOMIC	£5,982

6. Which Supplier framework do you purchase the above through?

System	Framework
Paris	Tender Process
PCMIS	Tender Process
BOMIC	Tender Process

7. Which suppliers do you currently work with?

The information you are requesting is already available in the public domain¹. Therefore, in line with the FOIA, Exemption Section 21 has been applied and a link to the relevant information is detailed [here](#). However for your ease, we have disclosed information below.

System	Supplier
Paris	Civica
PC MIS	University of York
BOMIC	Idox Health

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sharon Farrell

Sharon Farrell
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 21 – Information available by other means